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BSD-01 / BSD-03 BSD-02 / BSD-05

BSD-04

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury.

precautions
1.The Forearm Sling does not make you stronger than you are without it.
2.Steel toe shoes and back protection are always recommended.
3.Do not use if you have physical limitations or injuries.
4.Always dear path of travel.
5.Known your lifting capability.The Forearm Sling is designed to lift up to
1000 lb (453.6 kg) maximum.

6.Keep consistent tension.Do not lift item from lifting strap. Slipping can
result.

7.Always inspect moving straps for signs of wear or damage before using.
Do not use if straps are cut, frayed or damaged as this may reduce lifting
capacity of the straps.

8.Keep these instructions for future reference.

INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you very much for choosing these Moving Straps. Moving Straps
are a type of conveyor belt that should always be handled with care.
Please read all of the instructions before using it. The information will
help you achieve the best possible results.
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BSD-01 / BSD-03：

BSD-02 / BSD-05： BSD-04:

A Load bearing belt B Shoulder strap C Hand-held strap
D Gloves E Portable Bag

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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PARAMETER

Model BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Carrying
Capacity

1000LBS 1000LBS 1000/600
LBS

1000LBS 1000/600
LBS

Number of
load-bearing

belts
1 PCS 2 PCS 1 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS

Number of
Hand-held

strap
/ / 1 PCS / 1 PCS

Number of
gloves 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS

Number of
portable bags 1 PCS

OPERATION

Note: The usage of several types of straps is quite similar. Below, BSD-01
will be used as an example for illustration.

① ② ③li
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④ ⑤ ⑥
1.Each lifter puts on a shoulder harness like a T-shirt, (Metal buckle facing
forward.)

2.Make sure the shoulder harness crosses in the center of the back. Pull
buckle down to remove slack.

3.Place central lifting strap under the item to be lifted. Either by tipping item
or sliding it under the item.

4.Thread lifting strap through metal buckle, First back then front.
5.Wth a straight back, bend knees slightly and adjust lfting strap to item
being lifted until there is weight on shoulders. Place hands on the item,
palms flat, fingers pointing up, To lift items higher bend knees more while
taking in excess slack from lifting strap.

6.Confirm each other's state of readiness. When ready, simultaneously
stand up and straighten your arms until elbows lock.

Keeping your arms straight is key to stabilizing the object being lifted.
Tip: when first using the Forearm Sling, start with items that are light (small
dressers, desks, mattresses, etc.), then slowly build up to larger and
more complicated items.

Tip: When using the Forearm Sling on stairs, be sure to keep the item
centered and lifting strap tension consistent. Arms must be kept straight,
with elbows locked or slipping can result.

Warning: Do not use both the shoulder harness and arm loops at the same
time!

USING OPTIONAL FOREARM SLING ARM LOOPS FOR HIGHER LIFTS
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Only use the optional arm loops for higher lifting (i,e,liting onto a truck
tailgate or loading dock), not while walking

1. Insert lifting strap into tension buckle and adjust length. Position the
loops on the forearm, near the elbow. With your back straight, bend your
knees and adjust the strap for desired lifting height. Fold excess
shoulder harness and lifting strap over metal buckle to avoid tripping.

2. Place palms flat on the item, fingers pointed up while communicating
with your partner during the lift. Push arms straight out with a slightly
upward angle for maximum vertical lifting, Replace arm loops with elastic
when not in use.

Tip: Use a deeper squat when adjusting the lifting strap to lift item higher,
The closer the buckle is to the bottom of object the higher you may lift
object.

Others:
1. Illustration of wearing other types of shoulder straps
BSD-02 / BSD-05

As shown in the picture, simply pass both hands through the 8-shaped
holes and place the shoulder straps over your shoulders.
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BSD-04

As shown in the picture, pass both hands through the 8-shaped holes,
place the shoulder straps over your shoulders, and finally connect the
straps on your chest with the buckle
2. Installation illustration of shoulder straps and load-bearing belts

The installation methods of the double load-bearing belts are all as shown
in the above figure.
3. The loading method of the double load-bearing belts is as shown in the
following figure.

buckle
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







SANGLES MOBILES
MODÈLE : BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 3 / BSD -0 4 / BSD -0 5
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

BSD -0 4

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

précautions
1. L' écharpe d'avant-bras ne vous rend pas plus fort que vous ne l'êtes
sans elle.

2. Des chaussures à embout d'acier et une protection dorsale sont toujours
recommandées.

3. Ne pas utiliser si vous avez des limitations physiques ou des blessures.
4. Toujours cher chemin de voyage.
5. Connaissez votre capacité de levage. L' élingue d'avant-bras est conçue
pour soulever jusqu'à 10 00 lb ( 453,6 kg) maximum.

6. Maintenez une tension constante. Ne soulevez pas l'objet par la sangle
de levage. Un glissement pourrait en résulter.

7. Vérifiez toujours que les sangles mobiles ne présentent aucun signe
d'usure ou de dommage avant utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si les sangles
sont coupées. effilochés ou endommagés, car cela peut réduire la
capacité de levage des sangles.

8. Conservez ces instructions pour référence ultérieure .

INSTRUCTIONS

Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi ces Sangles de déménagement . Sangles
de déménagement zone​ Ce type de bande transporteuse doit
toujours être manipulé avec précaution. Veuillez lire attentivement les
instructions avant utilisation. Ces informations vous aideront à obtenir
les meilleurs résultats possibles.
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3：

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5 : BSD -0 4 :

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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A Ceinture porteuse B Bandoulière C Dragonne​
D G aime le sac portable EP

PARAMETER

Modèle BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Capacité de
charge

1000 LBS 1000 LBS 1000 /
600 LBS

1000 LBS 1000 /
600 LBS

Nombre de
ceintures
porteuses

1 pièce 2 pièces 1 pièce 2 pièces 2 pièces

Nombre de
dragonnes / / 1 pièce / 1 pièce

Nombre de
gants 2 pièces 2 pièces 2 pièces 2 pièces 2 pièces

Nombre de
sacs

portables​
1 pièce

OPERATION

Remarque : L'utilisation de plusieurs types de sangles est assez similaire.
Ci-dessous, BSD-01 sera utilisé comme exemple d'illustration.
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① ② ③li

④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Chaque haltérophile met un harnais d'épaule comme un t- shirt (boucle
métallique tournée vers l'avant).

2. Assurez-vous que le harnais d'épaule se croise au centre du dos. Tirez
la boucle vers le bas pour éliminer le jeu.

3. Placez la sangle de levage centrale sous l'objet à soulever, soit en la
faisant basculer, soit en la glissant sous l'objet.

4. Enfilez la sangle de levage à travers la boucle métallique, d'abord à
l'arrière puis à l'avant.

5. Le dos droit, pliez légèrement les genoux et ajustez la sangle de levage
à l'objet à soulever jusqu'à ce que le poids repose sur les épaules .
Placez les mains sur l'objet, paumes à plat, doigts pointés vers le haut.
Pour soulever l'objet plus haut, pliez davantage les genoux tout en
atténuant le jeu de la sangle.

6. Confirmez que vous êtes prêt. Lorsque vous êtes prêt, levez-vous
simultanément et tendez les bras jusqu'à ce que vos coudes se
bloquent.

Garder les bras droits est essentiel pour stabiliser l’objet soulevé.

Conseil : lorsque vous utilisez l' écharpe d'avant-bras pour la première
fois , commencez par des articles légers (petites commodes, bureaux,
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matelas, etc.), puis augmentez progressivement la taille des articles vers
des articles plus grands et plus complexes .

Conseil : Lorsque vous utilisez l' écharpe d'avant-bras dans les escaliers,
veillez à maintenir l'objet centré et la tension de la sangle de levage
constante. Les bras doivent être tendus et les coudes verrouillés, pour
éviter tout risque de glissement.

Avertissement: N'utilisez pas le harnais d'épaule et les boucles de bras en
même temps !

UTILISATION DE BOUCLES DE BRAS EN ÉLINGUE D'AVANT-BRAS EN
OPTION POUR DES LEVÉES PLUS ÉLEVÉES

Utilisez les boucles de bras en option uniquement pour soulever des objets
plus hauts (c'est-à-dire pour monter sur le hayon d'un camion ou sur un
quai de chargement ) , et non en marchant.

1. Insérez la sangle de levage dans la boucle de tension et ajustez la
longueur. Positionnez les boucles sur l'avant-bras, près du coude. Le
dos droit, pliez les genoux et ajustez la sangle à la hauteur de levage
souhaitée. Repliez l'excédent de harnais d'épaule et de sangle de
levage sur la boucle métallique pour éviter de trébucher.

2. Placez vos paumes à plat sur l'objet, doigts pointés vers le haut, tout en
communiquant avec votre partenaire pendant le levage. Tendez les bras
légèrement vers le haut pour un levage vertical maximal. Remplacez les
passants de bras par des élastiques lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.

Conseil : utilisez une position accroupie plus profonde lorsque vous ajustez
la sangle de levage pour soulever l'objet plus haut. Plus la boucle est
proche du bas de l'objet, plus vous pouvez soulever l'objet haut.

Autres :
1. Illustration du port d'autres types de bretelles
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BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

Comme indiqué sur l'image, passez simplement les deux mains dans les
trous en forme de 8 et placez les bretelles sur vos épaules.
BSD-04

Comme indiqué sur l'image, passez les deux mains dans les trous en
forme de 8, placez les bretelles sur vos épaules et enfin connectez les
sangles sur votre poitrine avec la boucle
2. Illustration de l'installation des bretelles et des ceintures porteuses

buckle
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Les méthodes d'installation des ceintures porteuses doubles sont toutes
celles illustrées dans la figure ci-dessus.
3. La méthode de chargement des ceintures porteuses doubles est celle
illustrée dans la figure suivante.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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UMZUGSGURTE
MODELL: BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 3 / BSD -0 4 / BSD -0 5
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

BSD -0 4

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1. Die Unterarmschlinge macht Sie nicht stärker als Sie ohne sie sind.
2. Stahlkappenschuhe und Rückenschutz werden immer empfohlen.
3. Nicht verwenden, wenn Sie körperliche Einschränkungen oder
Verletzungen haben.

4. Immer lieber Reiseweg.
5. Kennen Sie Ihre Hebekapazität. Die Unterarmschlinge ist für das Heben
von maximal 453,6 kg ( 10.000 lb) ausgelegt.

6. Halten Sie die Spannung konstant. Heben Sie den Gegenstand nicht
vom Hebegurt. Dies kann zum Abrutschen führen.

7. Kontrollieren Sie die Transportgurte vor der Verwendung stets auf
Verschleiß oder Beschädigung. Verwenden Sie sie nicht, wenn die Gurte
zerschnitten sind, ausgefranst oder beschädigt sein, da dies die
Tragfähigkeit der Gurte verringern kann.

8. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf .

INSTRUCTIONS

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diese entschieden haben Umzugsgurte .
Umzugsgurte Bereich​ Förderbandtyp, der stets mit Vorsicht behandelt
werden sollte. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung alle Anweisungen durch.
Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, die bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu
erzielen.
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3：

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5： BSD -0 4:

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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A Traggurt B Schultergurt C Handgurt​
D G loves EP tragbare Tasche​

PARAMETER

Modell BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Tragfähigkeit 1000
Pfund

1000
Pfund

1000
/600
Pfund

1000
Pfund

1000
/600
Pfund

Anzahl der
Traggurte

1
STÜCK 2 Stück 1

STÜCK 2 Stück 2 Stück

Anzahl der
Handschlaufe

n
/ / 1

STÜCK / 1
STÜCK

Anzahl
Handschuhe 2 Stück 2 Stück 2 Stück 2 Stück 2 Stück

Anzahl
tragbarer

Taschen​ ​
1 STÜCK

OPERATION

Hinweis: Die Verwendung verschiedener Gurttypen ist recht ähnlich.
Unten, BSD-01 wird als Beispiel zur Veranschaulichung verwendet.
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① ② ③li

④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Jeder Gewichtheber zieht einen Schultergurt wie ein T- Shirt an
(Metallschnalle nach vorne gerichtet).

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich der Schultergurt in der Mitte des Rückens
kreuzt. Ziehen Sie die Schnalle nach unten, um das Spiel zu beseitigen.

3. Platzieren Sie den zentralen Hebegurt unter dem anzuhebenden
Gegenstand. Entweder indem Sie den Gegenstand kippen oder indem
Sie ihn unter den Gegenstand schieben.

4. Fädeln Sie den Hebegurt durch die Metallschnalle, zuerst hinten, dann
vorne.

5. Beugen Sie mit geradem Rücken die Knie leicht und passen Sie den
Hebegurt an den zu hebenden Gegenstand an, bis das Gewicht auf den
Schultern liegt . Legen Sie die Hände mit flachen Handflächen und nach
oben zeigenden Fingern auf den Gegenstand. Um Gegenstände höher
zu heben, beugen Sie die Knie stärker und nehmen Sie dabei
überschüssiges Gewicht aus dem Hebegurt.

6. Bestätigen Sie gegenseitig Ihre Bereitschaft. Wenn Sie bereit sind,
stehen Sie gleichzeitig auf und strecken Sie die Arme, bis die Ellbogen
einrasten.

Um das anzuhebende Objekt zu stabilisieren, ist es wichtig, die Arme
gerade zu halten.
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Tipp: Wenn Sie die Unterarmschlinge zum ersten Mal verwenden ,
beginnen Sie mit leichten Gegenständen (kleine Kommoden,
Schreibtische, Matratzen usw.) und steigern Sie sich dann langsam zu
größeren und komplizierteren Gegenständen.

Tipp: Achten Sie bei der Verwendung der Unterarmschlinge auf Treppen
darauf, dass sie zentriert ist und die Zuggurtspannung konstant bleibt.
Die Arme müssen gestreckt und die Ellbogen durchgedrückt bleiben, da
sie sonst abrutschen können.

Warnung: Schultergurt und Armschlaufen nicht gleichzeitig verwenden!
VERWENDUNG OPTIONALER UNTERARMSCHLINGEN FÜR HÖHERE
HEBEN

Verwenden Sie die optionalen Armschlaufen nur zum Heben höherer
Lasten (z. B. zum Besteigen einer LKW-Heckklappe oder Ladefläche ) ,
nicht beim Gehen.

1. Den Hebegurt in die Spannschnalle einführen und die Länge anpassen.
Die Schlaufen am Unterarm, in der Nähe des Ellenbogens, positionieren.
Mit dem Rücken Gerade halten, die Knie beugen und den Gurt auf die
gewünschte Hubhöhe einstellen. Falten Sie den überschüssigen
Schultergurt und den Hebegurt über die Metallschnalle, um Stolperfallen
zu vermeiden.

2. Legen Sie Ihre Handflächen flach auf den Gegenstand, die Finger
zeigen nach oben, und kommunizieren Sie während des Hebens mit
Ihrem Partner. Strecken Sie die Arme gerade aus und beugen Sie sie
leicht nach oben, um maximal vertikal heben zu können. Ersetzen Sie
die Armschlaufen durch Gummibänder, wenn Sie sie nicht verwenden.

Tipp: Gehen Sie beim Einstellen des Hebegurts tiefer in die Hocke, um den
Gegenstand höher anzuheben. Je näher die Schnalle an der Unterseite
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des Gegenstands ist, desto höher können Sie den Gegenstand
anheben.

Andere :
1. Abbildung des Tragens anderer Arten von Schultergurten
BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

Führen Sie dazu einfach, wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, beide Hände durch die
8-förmigen Löcher und legen Sie die Schultergurte über Ihre Schultern.
BSD-04

Führen Sie, wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, beide Hände durch die 8-förmigen
Löcher, legen Sie die Schultergurte über Ihre Schultern und verbinden Sie
die Gurte schließlich auf Ihrer Brust mit der Schnalle
2. Montagebild der Schultergurte und Traggurte

buckle
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Die Installationsmethoden der doppelten Traggurte sind alle wie in der
obigen Abbildung dargestellt.
3. Die Belastungsmethode der doppelten Traggurte ist in der folgenden
Abbildung dargestellt.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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RUCHOME PASKI
MODEL: BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 3 / BSD -0 4 / BSD -0 5
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD - 0 5

BSD -0 4

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tego
zalecenia może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

środki ostrożności
1. Pas na przedramię nie czyni cię silniejszym, niż jesteś bez niego.
2. Zawsze zaleca się noszenie butów ze stalowymi noskami i ochraniaczy
pleców.

3. Nie stosuj produktu, jeśli masz ograniczenia fizyczne lub urazy.
4. Zawsze droga droga.
5. Poznaj swoje możliwości podnoszenia. Pas przedramienny jest
zaprojektowany do podnoszenia ciężarów o maksymalnym ciężarze do
453,6 kg ( 10 000 funtów ).

6. Utrzymuj stałe napięcie. Nie podnoś przedmiotu za pas nośny. Może to
spowodować jego ześlizgnięcie się.

7. Zawsze sprawdzaj pasy ruchome pod kątem śladów zużycia lub

uszkodzeń przed użyciem. Nie używaj pasów, jeśli są przecięte.

postrzępione lub uszkodzone, gdyż może to zmniejszyć udźwig pasów.
8. Zachowaj niniejszą instrukcję, aby móc do niej wrócić w przyszłości .

INSTRUCTIONS

Dziękuję bardzo za wybranie tych Paski ruchome . Paski ruchome
obszar​ Rodzaj taśmy przenośnikowej, z którą należy zawsze
obchodzić się ostrożnie. Przed użyciem należy przeczytać całą
instrukcję. Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe
rezultaty.
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3:

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5: BSD -0 4:

A Pas nośny B Pasek na ramię C Pasek do trzymania w ręku

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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D G kocha EP ortable Bag​

PARAMETER

Model BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Nośność 1000
funtów

1000
funtów

1000/600
funtów​

1000
funtów

1000/600
funtów​

Liczba pasów
nośnych 1 szt. 2 szt. 1 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.

Liczba
pasków
ręcznych

/ / 1 szt. / 1 szt.

Liczba
rękawiczek 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.

Liczba toreb
przenośnych

​ ​
1 szt.

OPERATION

Uwaga: Zastosowanie kilku rodzajów pasków jest dość podobne. Poniżej
BSD-01 posłuży jako przykład ilustrujący.
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① ② ③li

④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Każdy zawodnik zakłada uprząż na ramiona, taką jak koszulkę
(metalowa klamra skierowana do przodu).

2. Upewnij się, że pasy barkowe krzyżują się pośrodku pleców. Pociągnij
klamrę w dół, aby usunąć luz.

3. Umieść centralny pas podnoszący pod podnoszonym przedmiotem.
Przechylając przedmiot lub wsuwając go pod niego.

4. Przewlecz pasek podnoszący przez metalową klamrę, najpierw z tyłu,
potem z przodu.

5. Z wyprostowanymi plecami, lekko ugnij kolana i dopasuj pas
podnoszący do podnoszonego przedmiotu, aż ciężar spocznie na

ramionach . Połóż dłonie na przedmiocie, dłońmi płasko, z palcami

skierowanymi do góry. Aby podnieść przedmiot wyżej, ugnij kolana
mocniej, jednocześnie rozluźniając pas podnoszący.

6. Potwierdźcie wzajemnie swoją gotowość. Gdy będziecie gotowi,

jednocześnie wstańcie i wyprostujcie ramiona, aż do zablokowania łokci.

Kluczem do stabilizacji podnoszonego przedmiotu jest trzymanie ramion
prosto.

Wskazówka: jeśli po raz pierwszy używasz Forearm Sling , zacznij od
lekkich przedmiotów (małe komody, biurka, materace itp.), a następnie
stopniowo przechodź do większych i bardziej skomplikowanych
przedmiotów.

Wskazówka: Używając pasa podtrzymującego przedramię na schodach,
należy upewnić się, że przedmiot jest wyśrodkowany, a napięcie pasa
podnoszącego jest stałe. Ramiona muszą być wyprostowane, a łokcie
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zablokowane, w przeciwnym razie może dojść do ześlizgnięcia się.
Ostrzeżenie: Nie należy używać jednocześnie uprzęży naramiennej i pętli
na ramię!

UŻYWANIE OPCJONALNYCH PĘTLI NA PRZEDRAMIENIE DO
PODNOSZENIA NAWYŻSZYM WZNIESIENIU

Opcjonalnych uchwytów na ramiona należy używać wyłącznie do
podnoszenia na większą wysokość (np. do podnoszenia na tylną klapę
ciężarówki lub na platformę załadunkową ), a nie podczas chodzenia.

1. Włóż pasek nośny do klamry napinającej i dopasuj jego długość.
Umieść pętle na przedramieniu, w pobliżu łokcia. Plecami wyprostuj się,
ugnij kolana i dostosuj pasek do pożądanej wysokości podnoszenia.
Złóż nadmiar uprzęży naramiennej i paska do podnoszenia na metalową
klamrę, aby uniknąć potknięcia.

2. Połóż dłonie płasko na przedmiocie, z palcami skierowanymi do góry,
komunikując się z partnerem podczas podnoszenia. Wyprostuj ramiona,
lekko unosząc je, aby uzyskać maksymalny udźwig w pionie. Zastąp
pętle na ramiona gumkami , gdy nie są używane.

Wskazówka: Regulując pas podnoszący, przykucnij mocniej, aby podnieść
przedmiot wyżej. Im bliżej klamry znajduje się dół przedmiotu, tym wyżej
możesz podnieść przedmiot.

Inni :
1. Ilustracja noszenia innych rodzajów pasków naramiennych
BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5
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Jak pokazano na rysunku, po prostu przełóż obie dłonie przez 8 otworów i
załóż paski na ramiona.
BSD-04

Jak pokazano na rysunku, przełóż obie dłonie przez 8 otworów, załóż paski
na ramiona i na koniec zapnij paski na klatce piersiowej za pomocą klamry
2. Ilustracja montażu pasów barkowych i pasów nośnych

buckle
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Metody montażu podwójnych pasów nośnych są takie, jak pokazano na
powyższym rysunku.
3. Sposób obciążania pasów dwunośnych pokazano na poniższym
rysunku.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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BEWEGENDE BANDEN
MODEL: BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 3 / BSD -0 4 / BSD -0 5



- 1 -

BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

BSD -0 4

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet naleven hiervan
kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

voorzorgsmaatregelen
1. De Forearm Sling maakt je niet sterker dan je bent zonder.
2. Schoenen met stalen neuzen en rugbescherming worden altijd
aanbevolen.

3. Niet gebruiken als u lichamelijke beperkingen of blessures heeft.
4. Altijd een geliefd pad om te bewandelen.
5. Ken uw tilvermogen. De Forearm Sling is ontworpen om maximaal 10 00
lb ( 453,6 kg) te tillen.

6. Zorg voor een constante spanning. Til het voorwerp niet op aan de
hijsband. Dit kan tot slippen leiden.

7. Controleer de verhuisriemen altijd op tekenen van slijtage of
beschadiging voordat u ze gebruikt. Niet gebruiken als de riemen
doorgesneden zijn. gerafeld of beschadigd zijn, aangezien dit het
hefvermogen van de banden kan verminderen.

8. Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik .

INSTRUCTIONS

Hartelijk dank dat u voor deze hebt gekozen Verhuisriemen .
Verhuisriemen gebied​ Een type transportband dat altijd met zorg
behandeld moet worden. Lees de volledige instructies aandachtig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. Met deze informatie kunt u de best
mogelijke resultaten behalen.
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3：

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5: BSD -0 4:

A Draagriem B Schouderriem C Handriem​

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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D G houdt van EP ortable B ag

PARAMETER

Model BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Draagvermoge
n

1000
pond

1000
pond

1000
/600
pond

1000
pond

1000
/600
pond

Aantal
dragende
riemen

1
STUKS 2 stuks 1

STUKS 2 stuks 2 stuks

Aantal
handriemen / / 1

STUKS / 1
STUKS

Aantal
handschoene

n
2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks

Aantal
draagbare
tassen​ ​

1 STUKS

OPERATION

Let op: het gebruik van verschillende soorten bandjes is vrijwel gelijk.
Hieronder: BSD-01 wordt gebruikt als voorbeeld ter illustratie.
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① ② ③li

④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Elke lifter doet een schouderharnas om, dat lijkt op een T- shirt (metalen
gesp naar voren gericht).

2. Zorg ervoor dat de schoudergordel in het midden van de rug kruist. Trek
de gesp naar beneden om speling te verminderen.

3. Plaats de centrale hijsband onder het te tillen object. Dit kan door het
object te kantelen of eronder te schuiven.

4. Haal de hijsband door de metalen gesp. Eerst naar achteren en dan
naar voren.

5. Buig met een rechte rug uw knieën lichtjes en verstel de tilband tot het
gewicht op uw schouders rust . Plaats uw handen op het te tillen
voorwerp, met uw handpalmen plat en uw vingers omhoog. Om het
voorwerp hoger te tillen, buigt u uw knieën verder en neemt u de
overtollige speling van de tilband weg.

6. Bevestig elkaars staat van paraatheid. Als je er klaar voor bent, sta dan
tegelijkertijd op en strek je armen tot de ellebogen vergrendeld zijn.

Het is belangrijk om je armen recht te houden om het object dat je tilt,
stabiel te houden.

Tip: begin bij het eerste gebruik van de Forearm Sling met lichte
voorwerpen (kleine ladekasten, bureaus, matrassen, enz.). Bouw dit
langzaam op naar grotere en complexere voorwerpen.

Tip: Zorg er bij gebruik van de Forearm Sling op de trap voor dat het
voorwerp gecentreerd blijft en de spanning van de tilband constant is.
Houd de armen recht, met de ellebogen op slot, anders kan er uitglijden
ontstaan.

Waarschuwing: Gebruik nooit tegelijkertijd het schoudertuig en de
armlussen!
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GEBRUIK OPTIONELE ONDERARMSLINGARMLUSSEN VOOR
HOGERE LIFTEN

Gebruik de optionele armlussen alleen voor hoger tillen (bijvoorbeeld bij
het optillen van de achterklep van een vrachtwagen of bij het laden van
de lading ), niet tijdens het lopen.

1. Steek de hijsband in de gesp en pas de lengte aan. Plaats de lussen op
de onderarm, vlakbij de elleboog. Met je rug Ga rechtop zitten, buig uw
knieën en pas de riem aan op de gewenste tilhoogte. Vouw het
overtollige deel van de schoudergordel en de hijsband over de metalen
gesp om struikelen te voorkomen.

2. Plaats je handpalmen plat op het voorwerp, met je vingers omhoog
gericht, terwijl je met je partner communiceert tijdens de lift. Duw je
armen recht naar voren met een licht opwaartse hoek voor maximale
verticale lift. Vervang de armlussen door elastiek wanneer je ze niet
gebruikt.

Tip: Ga dieper door je knieën als je de tilband aanpast om een voorwerp
hoger te tillen. Hoe dichter de gesp bij de onderkant van het voorwerp zit,
hoe hoger je het voorwerp kunt tillen.

Overige :
1. Illustratie van het dragen van andere soorten schouderbanden
BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5
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Zoals u op de afbeelding kunt zien, steekt u beide handen door de
8-vormige gaten en plaatst u de schouderbanden over uw schouders.
BSD-04

Zoals op de afbeelding te zien is, steek je beide handen door de 8-vormige
gaten, plaats je de schouderbanden over je schouders en sluit je de
banden tenslotte op je borst aan met de gesp
2. Installatie-illustratie van schouderbanden en lastdragende riemen

buckle
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De installatiemethoden voor de dubbele lastdragende banden zijn zoals
weergegeven in de bovenstaande afbeelding.
3. De belastingmethode van de dubbele lastdragende banden is zoals
weergegeven in de volgende afbeelding.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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RÖRLIGA REMMAR
MODELL: BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 3 / BSD -0 4 / BSD -0 5
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

BSD -0 4

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra
det kan leda till allvarliga skador.

försiktighetsåtgärder
1. Underarmsselen gör dig inte starkare än du är utan den .
2. Stålhätta och ryggskydd rekommenderas alltid.
3. Använd inte om du har fysiska begränsningar eller skador.
4. Alltid kär vandringsled.
5. Känn till din lyftkapacitet. Underarmsselen är konstruerad för att lyfta
upp till maximalt 453,6 kg .

6. Håll jämn spänning. Lyft inte föremålet från lyftremmen. Det kan leda till
att det glider.

7. Kontrollera alltid de rörliga remmarna för tecken på slitage eller skador
före användning. Använd inte om remmarna är kapade, slitna eller
skadade eftersom det kan minska remmarnas lyftkapacitet.

8. Spara dessa instruktioner för framtida bruk .

INSTRUCTIONS

Tack så mycket för att du valde dessa Flyttbara remmar . Flyttbara
remmar är en typ av transportband som alltid ska hanteras varsamt. Läs
alla instruktioner innan du använder det. Informationen kommer att
hjälpa dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3:

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5: BSD -0 4:

A Bärande rem B Axelrem C Handhållen rem
D G älskar EP portable B ag

PARAMETER

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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Modell BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Bärighet 1000
pund

1000
pund

1000/600
pund​

1000
pund

1000/600
pund​

Antal
lastbärande
remmar

1 st 2 st 1 st 2 st 2 st

Antal
handhållna
remmar

/ / 1 st / 1 st

Antal
handskar 2 st 2 st 2 st 2 st 2 st

Antal bärbara
väskor​ ​ 1 st

OPERATION

Obs: Användningen av flera typer av remmar är ganska likartad. Nedan,
BSD-01 kommer att användas som ett exempel för illustration.

① ② ③li
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④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Varje lyftare tar på sig en axelrem som en T- shirt, (metallspännet vänt
framåt.)

2. Se till att axelselen korsar mitt bak. Dra spännet nedåt för att minska
slacket.

3. Placera den centrala lyftremmen under föremålet som ska lyftas.
Antingen genom att tippa föremålet eller skjuta det under föremålet.

4. Trä lyftremmen genom metallspännet, först bakåt och sedan framåt.
5. Med rak rygg, böj knäna lätt och justera lyftremmen till föremålet som
ska lyftas tills det finns vikt på axlarna . Placera händerna på föremålet,
handflatorna platta, fingrarna pekande uppåt. För att lyfta föremål högre,
böj knäna mer samtidigt som du tar ut överflödigt slack från lyftremmen.

6. Bekräfta varandras beredskapsläge. När ni är redo, res er upp samtidigt
och sträck ut armarna tills armbågarna låses.

Att hålla armarna raka är nyckeln till att stabilisera föremålet som lyfts.
Tips: När du använder underarmsselen för första gången , börja med lätta
föremål (små byråer, skrivbord, madrasser etc.) och bygg sedan
långsamt upp till större och mer komplicerade föremål.

Tips: När du använder underarmsselen i trappor, se till att hålla föremålet
centrerat och lyftremmen jämnt spänd. Armarna måste hållas raka, med
armbågarna låsta, annars kan de glida.

Varning: Använd inte både axelselen och armöglorna samtidigt!
ANVÄNDNING AV VALFRI UNDERARMSSELE FÖR HÖGRE LYFT
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Använd endast de valfria armöglorna för högre lyft (dvs. att hoppa upp på
en lastbils baklucka eller lastkaj ) , inte när du går

1. För in lyftremmen i spännet och justera längden. Placera öglorna på
underarmen, nära armbågen. Med ryggen rakt, böj knäna och justera
remmen för önskad lyfthöjd. Vik överflödig axelsele och lyftremmen över
metallspännet för att undvika snubbel.

2. Placera handflatorna platt på föremålet, med fingrarna pekande uppåt
medan du kommunicerar med din partner under lyftet. Tryck armarna
rakt ut med en lätt uppåtgående vinkel för maximal vertikal lyftning. Byt
ut armöglorna mot resårband när de inte används.

Tips: Använd en djupare knäböjning när du justerar lyftremmen för att lyfta
föremålet högre. Ju närmare spännet är föremålets undersida, desto
högre kan du lyfta föremålet.

Andra :
1. Illustration av hur man bär andra typer av axelremmar
BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

Som visas på bilden, för helt enkelt båda händerna genom de 8-formade
hålen och placera axelremmarna över axlarna.
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BSD-04

Som visas på bilden, för båda händerna genom de 8-formade hålen,
placera axelremmarna över axlarna och slutligen anslut remmarna på
bröstet med spännet .
2. Installationsillustration av axelremmar och lastbärande bälten

Installationsmetoderna för de dubbla lastbärande remmarna visas i figuren
ovan.
3. Belastningsmetoden för de dubbelbärande remmarna visas i följande
figur.

buckle



- 8 -

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







CORREAS MÓVILES
MODELO: BSD - 01 / BSD - 02 / BSD - 03 / BSD - 04 / BSD - 05
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

BSD - 04

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría sufrir
lesiones graves.

precauciones
1. El cabestrillo para antebrazo no te hace más fuerte de lo que eres sin él.
2. Siempre se recomiendan zapatos con puntera de acero y protección
para la espalda.

3. No lo use si tiene limitaciones físicas o lesiones.
4. Siempre querido camino de viaje.
5. Conozca su capacidad de levantamiento. El arnés para antebrazo está
diseñado para levantar hasta 10 00 lb ( 453,6 kg) como máximo.

6. Mantenga una tensión constante. No levante el objeto con la correa de
elevación. Podría resbalarse .

7. Inspeccione siempre las correas móviles para detectar signos de
desgaste o daños antes de usarlas. No las use si están cortadas.
deshilachado o dañado, ya que esto puede reducir la capacidad de
elevación de las correas.

8. Conserve estas instrucciones para futuras consultas .

INSTRUCTIONS

Muchas gracias por elegirnos . Correas móviles . Correas móviles área
​ Este tipo de cinta transportadora debe manipularse siempre con
cuidado. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarla. La información le
ayudará a conseguir los mejores resultados posibles.
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BSD - 01 / BSD - 03:

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5: BSD -0 4:

A Cinturón de carga B Correa para el hombro C Correa para llevar en la
mano
D G ama el EP portátil B ag

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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PARAMETER

Modelo BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Capacidad de
llevar

1000
libras

1000
libras

1000/600
libras​

1000
libras

1000/600
libras​

Número de
correas de
soporte de
carga

1 pieza 2 piezas 1 pieza 2 piezas 2 piezas

Número de
correa de
mano

/ / 1 pieza / 1 pieza

Número de
guantes 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas

Número de
bolsas

portátiles​
1 pieza

OPERATION

Nota: El uso de varios tipos de correas es bastante similar. Abajo, BSD-01
Se utilizará como ejemplo para ilustración.
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① ② ③li

④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Cada levantador se coloca un arnés de hombro como una camiseta
(con la hebilla de metal orientada hacia adelante).

2. Asegúrese de que el arnés de hombros cruce por el centro de la espalda.
Baje la hebilla para que quede suelta.

3. Coloque la correa de elevación central debajo del objeto que se va a
levantar, ya sea inclinándolo o deslizándolo por debajo.

4. Pase la correa de elevación a través de la hebilla de metal, primero por
la parte trasera y luego por la delantera.

5. Con la espalda recta, flexione ligeramente las rodillas y ajuste la correa
de elevación al objeto que se va a levantar hasta que el peso recaiga
sobre los hombros . Coloque las manos sobre el objeto, con las palmas
planas y los dedos apuntando hacia arriba. Para levantar objetos más
altos, doble más las rodillas, aliviando la holgura de la correa.

6. Confirmen mutuamente su estado de preparación. Cuando estén listos,
levántense simultáneamente y estiren los brazos hasta que los codos se
bloqueen.

Mantener los brazos rectos es clave para estabilizar el objeto que se está
levantando.

Consejo: cuando utilice por primera vez el arnés para antebrazo ,
comience con elementos que sean livianos (pequeños tocadores,
escritorios, colchones, etc.) y luego aumente lentamente hasta llegar a
elementos más grandes y complicados .

Consejo: Al usar el arnés de antebrazo en escaleras, asegúrese de
mantener el artículo centrado y la tensión de la correa de elevación
constante. Mantenga los brazos rectos, con los codos bloqueados, ya
que podría resbalarse.
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Advertencia: ¡No utilice el arnés de hombros y los lazos de brazos al

mismo tiempo!
USO DE LAZOS DE BRAZOS DE CABESTRILLO OPCIONALES PARA
ELEVACIONES MÁS ALTAS

Utilice los lazos de brazo opcionales únicamente para levantar objetos
más altos (es decir, para subirse a la puerta trasera de un camión o a un
muelle de carga ) , no mientras camina.

1. Inserte la correa de elevación en la hebilla de tensión y ajuste la
longitud. Coloque las presillas en el antebrazo, cerca del codo. Con la
espalda... Recto, doble las rodillas y ajuste la correa a la altura de
elevación deseada. Doble el exceso del arnés de hombro y la correa de
elevación sobre la hebilla de metal para evitar tropiezos.

2. Coloque las palmas de las manos planas sobre el objeto, con los dedos
apuntando hacia arriba, mientras se comunica con su compañero
durante el levantamiento. Extienda los brazos ligeramente hacia arriba
para maximizar la elevación vertical. Reemplace las presillas de los
brazos con elásticos cuando no los use.

Consejo: utilice una sentadilla más profunda al ajustar la correa de
elevación para levantar el objeto más alto. Cuanto más cerca esté la
hebilla de la parte inferior del objeto, más alto podrá levantarlo.

Otros :
1. Ilustración de cómo usar otros tipos de correas de hombro
BSD - 02 / BSD - 05
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Como se muestra en la imagen, simplemente pase ambas manos a través
de los agujeros en forma de 8 y coloque las correas de los hombros sobre
sus hombros.
BSD-04

Como se muestra en la imagen, pase ambas manos por los agujeros en
forma de 8, coloque las correas de los hombros sobre sus hombros y
finalmente conecte las correas en su pecho con la hebilla.
2. Ilustración de instalación de correas de hombros y cinturones de carga

buckle
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Los métodos de instalación de las correas de carga dobles son todos
como se muestra en la figura anterior.
3. El método de carga de las correas de doble soporte de carga es como
se muestra en la siguiente figura.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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CINGHIE MOBILI
MODELLO: BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 3 / BSD -0 4 / BSD -0 5
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3 BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5

BSD -0 4

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

MOVING STRAPS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La
mancata osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi lesioni.

precauzioni
1. L' imbracatura per l'avambraccio non ti rende più forte di quanto saresti
senza.

2. Si consigliano sempre scarpe con punta in acciaio e protezioni per la
schiena.

3. Non utilizzare in caso di limitazioni fisiche o lesioni.
4. Sempre caro il cammino del viaggio.
5. Conosci la tua capacità di sollevamento. La fascia per avambraccio è
progettata per sollevare fino a un massimo di 10.000 libbre ( 453,6 kg).

6. Mantenere una tensione costante. Non sollevare l'oggetto dalla cinghia
di sollevamento. Potrebbe scivolare .

7. Prima dell'uso, ispezionare sempre le cinghie mobili per verificare la
presenza di segni di usura o danni. Non utilizzare se le cinghie sono
tagliate. sfilacciate o danneggiate, poiché ciò potrebbe ridurre la
capacità di sollevamento delle cinghie.

8. Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro .

INSTRUCTIONS

Grazie mille per aver scelto questi Cinghie mobili . Cinghie mobili sono
un tipo di nastro trasportatore che deve essere sempre maneggiato con
cura. Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzarlo. Le
informazioni ti aiuteranno a raggiungere i migliori risultati possibili.
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BSD -0 1 / BSD -0 3:

BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5: BSD -0 4:

A Cinghia portante B S tracolla C tracolla a mano
D G ama EP ortable B ag

A

B

CD E

AB AB
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PARAMETER

Modello BSD-01 BSD-02 BSD-03 BSD-04 BSD-05

Portata 1000
libbre

1000
libbre

1000/600
libbre​

1000
libbre

1000/600
libbre​

Numero di
cinghie
portanti

1 pz 2 pezzi 1 pz 2 pezzi 2 pezzi

Numero di
cinturini
portatili

/ / 1 pz / 1 pz

Numero di
guanti 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi

Numero di
borse portatili

​
1 pz

OPERATION

Nota: l'utilizzo di diversi tipi di cinturini è piuttosto simile. Di seguito,
BSD-01 verrà utilizzato come esempio illustrativo.
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① ② ③li

④ ⑤ ⑥
1. Ogni sollevatore indossa un'imbracatura per le spalle, come una
maglietta (fibbia metallica rivolta in avanti).

2. Assicurarsi che l'imbracatura per le spalle si incroci al centro della
schiena. Tirare la fibbia verso il basso per eliminare eventuali
allentamenti.

3. Posizionare la cinghia di sollevamento centrale sotto l'oggetto da
sollevare, inclinando l'oggetto o facendola scorrere sotto di esso.

4. Infilare la cinghia di sollevamento nella fibbia metallica, prima dietro e
poi davanti.

5. Con la schiena dritta, piega leggermente le ginocchia e regola la cinghia
di sollevamento in base all'oggetto da sollevare, finché il peso non grava
sulle spalle . Posiziona le mani sull'oggetto, con i palmi rivolti verso l'alto
e le dita rivolte verso l'alto. Per sollevare gli oggetti più in alto, piega
maggiormente le ginocchia, eliminando al contempo il gioco in eccesso
della cinghia di sollevamento.

6. Confermatevi a vicenda il vostro stato di prontezza. Quando siete pronti,
alzatevi in piedi e raddrizzate contemporaneamente le braccia fino a
bloccare i gomiti.

Mantenere le braccia dritte è fondamentale per stabilizzare l'oggetto
sollevato.

Suggerimento: quando si utilizza per la prima volta la fascia per
avambraccio , iniziare con oggetti leggeri (piccole cassettiere, scrivanie,
materassi, ecc.), quindi passare gradualmente ad oggetti più grandi e
complessi .

Suggerimento: quando si utilizza la fascia per avambraccio sulle scale,
assicurarsi di mantenere l'oggetto centrato e di mantenere una tensione
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costante della cinghia di sollevamento. Le braccia devono essere tenute
dritte, con i gomiti bloccati, altrimenti si rischia di scivolare.

Avvertimento: Non utilizzare contemporaneamente sia l'imbracatura per le
spalle che i passanti per le braccia!

UTILIZZO DI ANELLI PER BRACCIO PER AVAMBRACCIO FACOLTATIVI
PER SOLLEVAMENTI PIÙ ELEVATI

Utilizzare i passanti opzionali solo per sollevamenti più elevati (ad esempio,
per salire sul portellone posteriore di un camion o sulla banchina di
carico ) , non mentre si cammina

1. Inserire la cinghia di sollevamento nella fibbia di tensione e regolarne la
lunghezza. Posizionare gli anelli sull'avambraccio, vicino al gomito. Con
la schiena dritti, piegate le ginocchia e regolate la cinghia per
raggiungere l'altezza di sollevamento desiderata. Ripiegare la tracolla in
eccesso e la cinghia di sollevamento sulla fibbia metallica per evitare di
inciampare.

2. Posiziona i palmi delle mani sull'oggetto, con le dita rivolte verso l'alto,
mentre comunichi con il tuo partner durante il sollevamento. Spingi le
braccia dritte verso l'esterno con un'angolazione leggermente verso l'alto
per il massimo sollevamento verticale. Sostituisci i passanti per le
braccia con elastici quando non li usi.

Suggerimento: accovacciarsi più profondamente quando si regola la
cinghia di sollevamento per sollevare l'oggetto più in alto. Più la fibbia è
vicina alla parte inferiore dell'oggetto, più in alto si può sollevare
l'oggetto.

Altri :
1. Illustrazione di come indossare altri tipi di spallacci
BSD -0 2 / BSD -0 5
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Come mostrato nell'immagine, basta infilare entrambe le mani nei fori a
forma di 8 e posizionare le spalline sulle spalle.
BSD-04

Come mostrato nell'immagine, fai passare entrambe le mani attraverso i
fori a forma di 8, posiziona le cinghie sulle spalle e infine collega le cinghie
sul petto con la fibbia
2. Illustrazione dell'installazione delle cinghie per le spalle e delle cinture
portanti

buckle
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I metodi di installazione delle doppie cinghie portanti sono tutti quelli
mostrati nella figura sopra.
3. Il metodo di caricamento delle doppie cinghie portanti è illustrato nella
figura seguente.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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